AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

KEPLATFORM
AND
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

Amendment as ol January 22, 2025 to the Agreement for dated October 10,

2023 (the “Agreement”) between KEPlatform,
_( "Licensor") and

("Licensee").

In signing this Amendment, the partics agree that the following terms shall amend and
supersede the terms of said Agreement as follows:

I. Clause IX “Term” is amended and the term of the Agreement is extended to end on February
28, 2026.

2. Clause 111 “Fees” is amended and the parties agree that the annual fees for the extended

subscription period is March. 1, 2025 - February. 28, 2026 -

3. Clause XVI "Governing Law” is amended and the parties agree that governing jurisdiction 1S
changed from U.S.A to California.

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, and signatures exchanged by facsimile or

other electronic means are eftective to the same extent as original signatures.

Except as provided by the Amendment herein stated, all terms and conditions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

KEPLATFORM University of California, San Diego

CED Title: Associate University Librarian SRS

[itle:

Dae: | (23 [ 2024 Date: 1/22/2025

T






